
 

46880 Tender Register Page 1  

Tender Register  

Tender No: 46880 
Tender Title: Provision of Transport and Processing of Green Waste Services  

Tender Description: 
The City of Stirling (Principal), is seeking a professional Contractor to 
provide services to remove clean green waste from the Recycling Centre 
Balcatta and transport it to an appropriately licensed facility for processing. 

Advertisement 
Details: 

17 June 2023  
The West Australian 

Tender Deadline Date 
and Time: 12 July 2023 13:00 (Extended Deadline) 

Tender Opening Date 
and Time: 12 July 2023 15:00 

 
Tenderers 

1 JD Organics Pty Ltd T/As Garden Organics  
2 Cranewest (WA) Pty Ltd T/As Western Tree Recyclers  

 
  



 

46880 Tender Register Page 2  

Tender Register  

 
Advertisement Notice Tender awarded by: 

 

Council 

Date of Council Meeting / CEO Award: 

29 August 2023 

Council Resolution: 

0823/095 
 

 
Successful Tenderer(s): Cranewest (WA) Pty Ltd T/As Western Tree Recyclers 
Estimated Annual Contract 
Value (Ex GST):  $1,000,000 

 
 


